

&T E M NO.74 Court No.7 SECT I O N I I A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6305 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05 / 2 008 in MC R C No. 2185/ 2008 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T I N D O R E)

J A M I L Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M . P . Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 16 th February, 2009, learned counsel, Mr. C.D. Singh along
with four other Advocates had appeared and undertaken to file his
vakalatnama within two weeks. From the Office Report, it appears that
he has not filed his vakalatnama.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent, State of Madhya
Pradesh, indicating that in the event the State of Madhya Pradesh is
not represented on the next date of hearing, the matter will be taken up
for final disposal in the absence of the said respondent.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master