

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6305/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in MCRC No.
2185/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

JAMIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(with appln.(s) for Bail)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThis special leave petition is directed against the
order passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Indore, on 22 May, 2008, rejecting the petitioner'sfourth prayer for grant of bail in respect of the
punishment under Sections 323, 324, 325, 326, 147,
148,149 and 302 I.P.C.We have been informed by the learned counsel for
the parties that most of the prosecution witnesses have
already been examined. In that view of the matter, we
are not inclined to entertain the special leave petition,
which is accordingly dismissed, but we also direct the
learned trial

SR6305/08

-2-

court to complete the trial as expeditiously as possible,
but preferably within six months from the date of
communication of this order, since some of the accused
are said to be behind the bars for more than two years.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master